	ONE
FORM PTO-1585 1-3:82	AU6 0 9 1999 2 F
Tab settings Φ□□ •	MADEMARY →
To the Honorahi	le Commissioner of Pat

08-11-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1011	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MLI Stephen R. Marshall 2 - 9 49	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: FORESPAR PRODUCTS CORP.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 22322 Gilberto
	City: Rancho Santa Margarita State: CA ZIP 92688
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	Street Address:
Execution Date: March 16, 1998	City:State:ZIP
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/085,388	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	itached? ☐ Yes  ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: G. Donald Weber, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address: 18442 Taft Avenue	⊠ Enclosed - Check No. 10829
City: Villa Park State: CA ZIP: 92861	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
0/1939 TTRAN2 00000132 29085388	8. Deposit account number:
C:581 40.00 OP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT U	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) SE THIS SPACE
į	
9. Statement and signature.	
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
0 / 0	
G. Donald Weber, Jr.	August 4, 1999 Siminature Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Stephen R. Marshall, hereinafter referred to as "Inventor", residing at 1038 El Medio Place, Pacific Palisades, California 90272, has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled RESCUE LIFT, which invention will be covered by a patent application, now under preparation, the serial number and filing date of which he hereby authorizes his attorney to insert here (Serial No. 24/08C 388), Filed MALCH 23, 1998) when known; and

WHEREAS, Forespar Products Corp., a corporation of California having a place of business at 22322 Gilberto, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and in any Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificate which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of suitable and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said patent application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, as well as any Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificate of any foreign countries which may be granted therefore including all priority and/or Convention rights or benefits with respect thereon; said invention and application, patent or Certificate to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patents on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by Inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND, Inventor hereby grants to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents or Inventor's Certificates corresponding to the above invention in countries foreign to the United States.

FURTHER, Inventor hereby agrees to sign and properly execute all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining U.S. or foreign patents on said inventions including the filing of any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, or reissue applications on said invention.

Executed at Rancho Senta Wlangar & County of Orange, and State of California, this 16 day of March, 1998.

Inventor: Stephen R. Marshall

State of California

ss.

County of Orange

On this May of MARCH, 1998, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Stephen R. Marshall, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Novary Public

MAY ELLIS
COMM...1151004
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
ORANGE COUNTY
My Term Exp. Sept. 7, 2001